503213706 03/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3260321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL AIKEN	01/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAERO TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.	
City:	ALBUQUERQUE	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29515727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-332-5000 Email: mwhite@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL MCGLYNN

Address Line 1: SOLAERO TECHNOLOGIES CORP. Address Line 2: 10420 RESEARCH ROAD S.E.

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann White/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SolAeroAssignmentAiken#page1.tif source=SolAeroAssignmentAiken#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035138 FRAME: 0590 503213706

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: SolAero Technologies Corp. Internal Address: Daniel Aiken Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 10420 Research Road SE Execution Date(s) January 14, 2015 Merger X Assignment City: Albuquerque J Change of Name Security Agreement State: New Mexico Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip: 87123 Country: United States Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/515,727 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: invoived: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_____ Name: Daniel McGlynn Internal Address: SolAero Technologies Corp. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 10420 Research Road SE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Albuquerque Zip: 87123 State: New Mexico Phone Number: 505 - 332 - 5000 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: 2024 Authorized User Name___ Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Daniel McGlynn sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket 2024

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Daniel Aiken, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Puesta Del Sol Cedar Crest, New Mexico, 87008

hereby assigns to SolAero Technologies Corp., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the MOUNTING PLATFORM FOR PARALLEL
CONNECTED COLAD CELLS which is disclosed in U. S. Malent Application denal number
2015 5 777 fled on 74 Jan 2015 and for any and all patents granted
therestore in any and all countries including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals
and outcoming thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the tiling of sale of sales
anytication to he hald and enimined by its successors, and assigns, as july and entirely as the
same would have been held and enjoyed by Daniel Aiken had this assignment not been made.
thereby sutbacted and conject that any attorney associated with United States Patent and

I hereby authorize and request that any attorney associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 128940 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

PATENT REEL: 035138 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 03/11/2015